

Kaitlyn Bernarde – City Clerk Mary Goede – Deputy City Clerk TEL: (715) 261-6622 FAX: (715) 261-6626

CITY OF WAUSAU OFFICIAL NOTICE CENTRAL PROCESSING OF ABSENTEE BALLOTS

NOTICE IS HEARBY GIVEN that the City of Wausau Board of Absentee Ballot Canvassers will convene at the following time and location to process absentee ballots submitted by City of Wausau residents. The process is open to the public.

Tuesday, February 21, 2023 9:00am City Hall, Council Chambers 407 Grant St Wausau, WI 54403

Done in the City of Wausau This 1st Day of February 2023.

Kaitlyn Bernarde, City Clerk City of Wausau